
30FOCI Fiber Optic Communications, Inc.   TEL: +886-3-5770099   FAX: +886-3-5799766   Web: http://www.FOCI.com.tw

Features:
• Compact design
• Easy installation
• Environmentally stable

Applications:
• Equipment interconnection
• Loopback for network
• Components testing

Pigtails/ Patch cords

Performance Specifications:

ITEM

Mode Type

Model

Typical Insertion Loss, dB

Maximum Insertion Loss, dB

Operating Temperature, °C

		  Singlemode	                          Multimode

	                          Uniboot LC		

                                 SC	                                                    MPO	                   Uniboot LC	

                             SC/APC	                                                                      SC                       

                                                                                   

                                 0.3	                                   1.0                                0.3               

                                 0.5                                                    1.5	               0.5

-20~+70 

J-LB LOOPBACK PATCHCORDS 
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Pigtails/ Patch cords

LOOPBACK PATCHCORDS

Ordering Information:

J - LB - □ □ - □ □
Connector Type

AS	 SC/APC type
SC	 SC type
LC	 LC type
MP	 MPO type
XX	 Others, please specify

Fiber Type
A	 Standard singlemode fiber
C	 50/125µm fiber
D	 62.5/125µm fiber
F	 50/125µm OM2
K	 62.5/125µm OM2
G	 OM3
X	 Others, please specify

Cable Type
T	 Simplex, PVC tight buffer cable (0.9mm)
H	 Simplex, Hytrel tight buffer cable (0.9mm)
O	 Simplex, PVC cable (2.0mm)
Q	 Simplex, PVC cable (3.0mm)
B	 Simplex, LSZH semi-tight buffer cable (0.9mm)
F	 Simplex, LSZH cable (2.0mm)
I	 Simplex, LSZH cable (3.0mm)
X	 Others, please specify


